
2012 Center State Conference Coaches Contact Sheet 

DIVISION I 
 

Adirondack 
Rick Mathis 

rmathis@adirondackcsd.org 
942-9200 Extension 1127 (w) 

 
 

Canastota 
Dan Simmons 

dsimmons@canastotacsd.org 
559-2881 © 

 
 

Clinton 
Home: 724-7890 
Cell: 723-5745 

TPfister@nhart.org  
 

 
 

Ilion 
Shawn Wiles 

swiles@ilioncsd.org 
717-7033 © 

895-7471 Extension 5205 (w) 
 
 

Sherbune-Earlville 
Brian Hicks 

bhicks@midyorkpress.com 
607-627-6800 (h) 
607-674-4491 (w) 
607-316-5218 © 

 
 

Mt. Markham 
Ken Deming 

kdeming@windstream.net   
725-5663 © 
822-5663 (h) 

 
 

Division Rep 
Dan Simmons - Canastota 

 
 

DIVISION II 
 

Dolgeville 
Adam Jones  

429-3155 ext. 2904 (w) 
264-0333 © 

ajones@dolgeville.org 
 
 

Frankfort-Schuyler  
Mike Rozonkiewiecz 

895-7461 (w) 
580-2137 © 

mrozonkiewiecz@frankfort-schuyler.org  
 
 

Herkimer 
Tim Zaleski 

tzaleski@herkimercsd.org  
717-6362 © 
866-7143 (h) 

866-2230 ext. 2312 (w) 
 
 

Little Falls 
Bryan Shepardson  

bshepardson@lfcsd.org  
360-1311 

 
 

Mohawk 
Tim Wainwright 

twainwright@mohawkcsd.org 
717-1099 © 

 
 

West Canada Valley 
Greg Jones 

gjones@sitrin.com  
737-2388 (w) 
269-3800 © 

 
Division Rep 

Tim Zaleski – Herkimer 
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DIVISION III 
 

Cooperstown 
Frank Miosek 

607-547-2423 (h) 
607-437-0130 (c) 

coachfmiosek@gmail.com 
 
 

Hamilton 
Joe LePage 

796-4712 (cell) 
jlepage@hamiltoncentral.org 

 
 

Morrisville-Eaton 
 
 
 
 
 

Sauquoit Valley 
Frank Curriere 

fcurriere@svcsd.org 
839-6330 (w) 
368-8312 © 

 
 

Waterville 
Brian Bogan 
841-8527 (H) 
841-3800 (W) 
292-3877 © 

bbogan@watervilleschools.org 
 
 

Westmoreland 
Dave Farley 
796-1594 © 

dfarley@oriskanycsd.org 
 
 

Division Rep 
 
 
 

 

DIVISION IV 
 

New York Mills 
Jerry Fiorini 
527-9811 © 

 
 

Old Forge 
Doug Riedman 

driedman2010@gmail.com 
985-5099 (C) 

 
 

Oriskany 
Tom Meiss 

768-2062 (w) 
335-7702 © 

tmeiss@oriskanycsd.org  
 
 

Poland 
David Tabor 

david.tabor@remington.com 

895-3370 (w) 
939-0020 © 

 
 

Remsen 
Dale Dening 
831-3942 (H) 

ddening@remsencsd.org 
 
 

Rome Catholic 
Joe Melioris 

Redwingbaseball13@yahoo.com 
617-2418 © 

 
 

Division Rep 
Jerry Fiorini – New York Mills 

 
Athletic Director Rep 
Tom Meiss - Oriskany 

 
 


